o) Is an active member of the society and whose monthly savings and land repayments 

have been contributed to the society for a period of three months. 

p) He/she has been a member for a period not less than 24 months. 

Do hold a minimum non-withdrawable shares of Kshs. 170,000/ (Kenya Shillings One 

Hundred and Seventy Thousand) in the Society at the time of seeking election or have 

acquired at least one fully paid and existing project with the society at the time of 

seeking election